
WORLDHAM PARISH COUNCIL 

WORLDHAM PARISH COUNCIL FINAL Budget 2026/2027 

Opening balance current account 01/04/25   £ 3,178.56 

Opening balance savings (Treasurer's) account 01/04/25 £ 23,636.79                                    TOTAL £26,815.35 

2023/2024 2024/2025   2025/2026 (up to 01/12/2025)   2026/2027 
      Budget Actual (up 

to 
01/12/2025) 

Under/Ove
r Spent 

Forecas
t 

  FINAL 
BUDGET 

    INCOME             

                   16,648                     17,480  Precept 18,004  18,004  - 18,004    18,904  

                                 
342  

                                 
535  

Bank Interest 

250  178  (72) 278    250  

                              
1,208  

                                 
823  

VAT repayment 

4,000  6,702  2,702  6,702    1,000  

                     1,823                       1,030  Village Hall/Hire equipment 1,500  388  (1,112) 600    1,000  

                            4                              4  Wayleave 4  4  - 4    4  

                           -     
Grants - - -     - 

  
S106 - - - -   - 

                     3,669                     16,583  Other income (see below for Covid Grant) 1,000   (1,000) 1,000    1,000  

  
    - -       

23,694  36,455  TOTAL INCOME 24,758  25,276  518  26,588    22,158     

 

 

       

EXPENDITURE   

 

       
    ADMINSTRATION             

                     7,497                       7,929  Net salaries & allowances 8,400  5,585  (2,815) 8,258    8,608  

-   Pension Contributions (employer's & employee's) NI 510  187  (323) 374    498  

                          57                            69  Travel costs 120  43  (77) 50    70  

                          20                            20  Chair's Allowance 50  36  (15) 50    100  

                        294                            67  Stamps & Stationery  160  61  (99) 55    80  

-   Banking charges - - - -   - 

67  999  Equipment purchase - - -     - 

- 602  GrantsReceived - - - -   - 



WORLDHAM PARISH COUNCIL 

                           -    24,151  Project costs (2024/2025project-V.HallFloor)   - - -   - 

   IT support           200  

    VILLAGE HALL             

                        195                            13  Repairs & maintenance 1,000  102  (898) 5,000    2,000  

                     2,212                          858  Village Hall electricity & testing 1,500  1,936  436  600    1,000  

                        134                            78  Village Hall water rates 100  43  (57) 64    100  

    Business rates   -   -     

605  915  Grass cutting (village hall) 800  310  - 1,000    1,000  

-   Renumeration (cleaners £372, £150 bookings) -     -   - 

1,532  5,000  Events   120  120        

62  252  Inspections/septic tank 255  154  (101) 100    300  

457  894  Subscriptions & fees 1,288  804  (484) 1,288    572  

410  410  Internal & External Audit fees 410  515  105  515    410  

    Professional fees   - - -     

600  600  Grant allocation (churchyard maintenance) 600  800  200  800    800  

    Planters etc 150  150   150    150  

    PLAYGROUND            

    Playground inspection (Inspection £67.50)      100    100  

763  770  Playground maintenace & Inspection 2,100    (2,100) 2,000    2,000  

    

Playground update project - bamboo, exercise 
equipment, extra gate (potential use of CIL??)             

380    Tree Survey       -   500  

  500  Tree Maintenance Works 1,000  650  (350) 1,450    1,000  

98    Training 100  - (100) -   100  
95    Election costs 100  - (100) -   100  

1,164  1,189  Insurance 1,200  1,080  (120) 1,080    1,200  

    S106      -       

654  - Other (grant) 1,000  1,350   850    - 

823  6,669  VAT on payments 1,000  476  (524) 1,000    1,000  

18,119  52,183  Total Expenditure 21,843  14,402  (7,441) 24,784    21,888  

  

     
  

 

    
Excess/Shortfall of Income over 
Expenditure 

2,915  10,874  7,959  1,804    270  



WORLDHAM PARISH COUNCIL 

    WORLDHAM COMMUNITY BENEFIT 
FUND 

          

        
     

Opening Balance 1st April 2025 24,159 
   

   

  

 

       

2023/2024 2024/2025 
 

2025/2026 (up to 17/10/2025)   
 

Actual Actual 

 

Budget Actual (up 
to 

17/10/2025
) 

Under/Ove
r Spent 

Forecas
t 

  

 

          
    INCOME           

 

5,616 5,870  Wilsom Solar Farm Contribution  5616 6070.32 454.32 5616    

   Transfer from current acct to WCBF Account         

          

5,616  TOTAL INCOME 5,616  6,070  454  5,616     

            

EXPENDITURE   

 

      
    GRANTS           

 

1,927  198  Grants  3,000  698  (2,302) 3,000     

          

          

    
Total Expenditure 

3,000  698  (2,302) 3,000     

          

    
Excess/Shortfall of Income over 
Expenditure 

2,616  5,372  3,454  2,616    
 

         

  
Tax Base Cost per band D household 

Increas
e to 
precept      

           



WORLDHAM PARISH COUNCIL 

2024/2025 precept         
£17,480 201.88 £86.59        

           

2025/2026 precept         
£18,004 198.24 £90.82 3%      

           
2025/2026 precept         

£18,904 201.61 £93.77 5%      

             

 


